Regd. Office: Sai Hira, Survey No. 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036, India.

Tel: +91 (20) 6645 8000



16th October, 2022

The Secretary Listing Department

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza", Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 001 Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Code: 500645 NSE Code: DEEPAKFERT

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)

Regulations, 2018, for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

Dear Sir / Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 and based on the certificate received for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 from KFin Technologies Limited, the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, we hereby confirm that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the quarter ended September 30, 2022, have been furnished to all the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed. A copy of the aforesaid certificate is attached herewith for your reference.

This is for your information and records.

For Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals

Corporation Limited

Ritesh Chaudhry

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1 Date: 10/10/2022

THE COMPANY SECRETARY DEEPAK FERTILISERS & PETROCHEMICALS CORPN. LTD SAI HIRA, SURVEY NO.93, MUNDHWA, PUNE - 413006 MAHARASHTRA

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended SEPTEMBER30, 2022.

In reference to above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

S BALAJI REDDY

Sr. Manager